



James Warren Tea Limited

CIN : L15491AS2009PLC009345

12, Pretoria Street, Kolkata 700 071, Telephone : 91-33-4034 1000, Telefax : 91-33-4034 1015

E-mail : sec@jwtf.in, Website : www.jameswarrentea.com

Date: 31.05.2023

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code : 538564

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata - 700 001
Scrip Code : 020263

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Financial Results - Newspaper Publication

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), the Company has published the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 in the newspapers viz. Business Standards (All Edition) in English and Dainandin Barta (Guwahati Edition) in Assamese on 31.05.2023. Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, we are enclosing herewith the scanned copies of Financial Results as published, for your record.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

For James Warren Tea Limited

Ayushi Mundhra

Ayushi Mundhra

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



Encl: As above

BCL Industries Limited
Regd. Office: H521 Rajtan Link Road, Post Box No. 71,
Bhatinda, Punjab-151003 Ph: 0166-240163, 240443, 2211628
Fax: 0166-2402338. Website: www.bclindia.com
Email: bcl@bclindia.com, bcl@bclindia.co.in, CIN: L24331PB1997PLC000547

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Yr Ended	
	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
Total Revenue from Operations	1,570.71	1,300.54	5,297.16	4,869.11
Profit before tax and exceptional items	823.05	202.20	1,237.45	554.99
Profit (Loss) after tax and exceptional items	322.08	309.29	3,207.43	1,030.45
Net Profit (Loss) after tax and exceptional items	1,459.61	1,316.69	2,394.79	1,415.45
Total Comprehensive Income	1,454.19	2,282.60	3,899.19	4,564.94
Total Equity Share Capital (Equity)	2,452.00	2,452.00	2,452.00	2,452.00
Other Equity	4,664.12	4,664.12	4,664.12	4,664.12
(a) Basic (Rs.)	10.88	9.81	9.76	33.73
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.77	8.77	8.46	26.59

The abstract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for Quarter Year ended 31st March, 2023 is given below:

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Yr Ended	
	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
Total Revenue from Operations	30,83,898	48,64,327	1,49,79,471	2,08,19,898
Profit before tax and exceptional items	7,16,785	9,93,399	3,07,775	9,61,739
Profit (Loss) after tax and exceptional items	2,192,88	3,933.39	3,207.75	1,621.29
Net Profit (Loss) after tax and exceptional items	2,943.61	2,511.31	2,929.29	2,708.93
Total Comprehensive Income	2,938.13	2,313.31	2,919.69	2,708.31

The above is an extract of the detailed financial results of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE) (NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 on 29th May 2023. The complete report on Audited Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the BSE/ NSE (Stock Exchange) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.bclindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajinder Nijal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 088331082

Date: 29/05/2023
Place: Bhatinda (Punjab)

BPL Limited
Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad - 678 007, Kerala. CIN: L28997KL1963PLC002015
e-mail: investor@bpl.in, URL: www.bpllimited.com, Tel: No +91 80 25589109

Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	
1. Total Income from Operations	2,435.80	1,677.86	5,201.93	4,918.18	6,210.33	4,918.02
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	946.00	564.51	1,316.81	764.85	1,251.04	764.85
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	946.00	564.51	1,316.81	764.85	1,251.04	764.85
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	200.80	1,094.63	571.67	1,254.59	505.91	1,254.34
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,872.99	1,448.80	7,043.78	1,646.91	6,978.07	1,646.91
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,897.67	4,896.59	4,897.67	4,895.89	4,897.67	4,896.59
7. Reserves (excluding Reserves for Return)	18,686.47	12,025.67	18,686.47	11,564.81	18,689.91	11,716.67
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:						
(a) Basic	15.62	0.14	14.38	3.31	14.25	3.37
(b) Diluted	13.67	0.14	14.39	3.37	14.26	3.37

Notes:
1. Exceptional and Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules, wherever applicable.
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 28th May 2023 and approved by the Board of directors at their meeting held on 29th May 2023. The financial results for all the periods presented above have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of CA 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 as amended from time to time. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2023. The complete report on Audited Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the BSE/ NSE (Stock Exchange) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.bpllimited.com.

For BPL Limited
Sd/-
Ajit G Nambiar
Chairman & Managing Director

Bangalore
29th May 2023

AARVI ENCON LIMITED
Engineering • Manpower • Outsourcing
CIN: L29290MH1987PLC045499
Reg. Office : B1-603, Marathon Innova,
Marathon Nexigen Complex, G.K Marg Lower Panel,
Mumbai - 400013 Tel: +91 22 4049 9999/+91 22 4049 9937
Email: info@aarviencon.com Website: www.aarviencon.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023
Y-O-Y BASIS

SALES	PAT	EBIDITA	EPS
51%	20%	34%	20%

(Rs. In Lakhs Except Earning Per Share (EPS) 3 Months Ended)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Revenue (Net)	10,656.93	11,127.83	9,126.93	43,783.52
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	409.36	305.28	273.46	1,215.05
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	345.24	285.17	268.28	1,451.15
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	343.24	284.89	294.22	1,558.75
5	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10)	1,478.40	1,478.40	1,478.40	1,478.40
6	Other Equity				
7	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2.34	1.79	1.80	8.16
8	Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization	490.47	392.73	323.55	1,866.39

Notes:
1. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 29 May 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the Audit Report on the said financial results of the Company.
2. The above is the extracts of the detailed financial of the quarter and full year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Regulation), 2015. The full standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and full year ended on March 31, 2023 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) website i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.aarviencon.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Virendra D. Sanghavi
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 29, 2023

GALLANT
GALLANT ISPAT LIMITED
Formerly known as Godwin Metals Limited
CIN: L27002GUP5C05654
Registered Office: GALLANT HOUSE, 17, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi - 110014
Tel: 011-45043876, www.gallant.com, email: cs@igallant.com

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023
(In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
1. Total income from operations	1,90,548.15	1,03,084.82	6,70,145.45	4,05,097.17
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	8,144.89	3,315.50	12,840.38	22,380.81
3. Net Profit for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	8,144.89	3,315.50	12,840.38	22,380.81
4. Net Profit for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	6,771.87	2,081.24	8,890.04	14,001.09
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	6,811.36	2,318.12	8,309.38	14,191.23
7. Earnings Per Share (in % of ₹10 each and annualized)	24,128.09	34,128.09	1,132.33	34,128.09
(a) Basic	2.81	0.87	1.33	5.84
(b) Diluted	2.81	0.87	1.38	5.84

Notes:
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th May 2023.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have given the audit report with unmodified opinion on the financial results of the Company for the period ended 31st March, 2023.
3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with related rules and issued thereunder from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these Audited Financial Results (including figures for all periods) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. There are no discontinued operations in the Equity Shares.
5. This is an extract of the detailed financial of the Quarter/Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial of the Quarter/Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.gallant.com.
6. Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped, if required to ensure consistency and comparability.
7. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
C.P. Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN: 0301314319

Place: Gurgaon
Date: 29th May, 2023

MAHUA BHARATPUR EXPRESSWAYS LIMITED
Regd. Office: B-276, 1st Floor, Grand Park, Greater Kailash I, New Delhi, 110028

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(Amounts in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	2,075.38	2,737.37	2,271.87	10,738.38	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items	396.66	834.83	-1.53	2,230.29	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	396.66	834.83	-1.03	2,230.29	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	406.11	841.83	-18.64	2,245.24	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	412.46	844.70	-21.32	2,252.28	
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,798.56	3,958.50	3,938.01	3,928.60	
7. Other equity (Share based payment reserve)	11,791.90	12,208.36	13,049.20	11,792.19	
8. Net Worth	1,877.19	7,172.38	4,313.20	14,809.20	
9. Paid up share capital / Outstanding debt	22,311.31	23,001.12	23,978.67	22,314.13	
10. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares					
11. Debt (Equity Ratio)	(12.93)	(10.92)	(5.77)	(15.01)	
12. Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each):					
1. Basic	0.41	0.88	(0.01)	2.26	
2. Diluted	0.41	0.86	(0.01)	2.26	
13. Current Redemption Reserve					
14. Determination of interest reserve (Water table 2)					
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	3.12	3.05	1.86	
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.59	3.12	3.61	2.45	

Notes:
1. The above financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023. The audit results have been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
2. In the absence of auditable profits, the Company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR). However, the Company is regular in creating and maintaining the DRR.
3. Information as required by Regulation 32(h) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is set out separately Annexure attached, the pertinent documents have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed financial of the quarter/annual financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial of the quarter/annual financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and on the Company's website: https://india1.sebi.com/infocenter/default.asp

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Mukul Gupta
Director
DIN: 08714489

Place: Gurgaon
Date: May 29, 2023

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED
Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kurla-208 005
Tel: +91 512 2216181, Website: www.jpcl.in, e-mail: investor@jagran.com
CIN:L27219UP1979PLC004147

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023
(In Lakhs, except per share data and ratios)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	45,938.45	42,458.77	1,85,617.45	1,61,595.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,332.94	6,303.22	21,448.48	27,024.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,520.31	6,356.18	25,319.00	28,220.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,327.79	5,273.04	19,676.68	21,687.56
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,905.98	5,692.04	19,283.15	22,005.65
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2/- per share)	4,365.09	5,773.09	4,363.00	5,773.09
Reserves (excluding Redemption Reserve)	1,93,047.26	2,35,174.65	1,93,047.26	2,35,174.96
Net Worth (including Debentures face value of Rs. 10/- Lakhs each)	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Debt Equity Ratio	0.20	0.13	0.20	0.13
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)				
(a) Basic	0.84	2.08	7.61	8.11
(b) Diluted	0.84	2.08	7.61	8.11
Debt Service Redemption Reserve				
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	2.85	4.1	4.67	5.33
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	7.88	11.1	9.47	11.61

Net Debt Equity Ratio: Net current borrowings/Current borrowings+Debt-Equity Ratio (Net Debt to Equity) ratio (Net Debt to Equity) ratio (Net Debt to Equity) ratio. Net Debt to Equity Ratio is calculated based on the definition of Debt in the Debenture Trust Deed issued in the quarter ended as under:
Net Debt: Long Term Debt, Overhead Loans, Short Term Borrowings, Contingent liabilities and current liabilities (excluding equity) and capital expenditures not yet funded by investments, excluding non-current liabilities (excluding current liabilities), long term debt, and other liabilities excluding current liabilities, contingent liabilities, and other liabilities (excluding current liabilities).
Equity: Paid Up Equity Share Capital (including Contingent Reserves) and Reserves (including Redemption Reserve) (including Equity Reserve).
Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed financial of quarter / year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 34 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial of quarter / year ended Financial Results and ratio are available on the website of BSE, NSE and also available on the Company's website www.jpcl.in.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 31, 2023.
3. Summary of Key Standalone Audited Financial Results as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Total Revenue from operations	39,173.85	36,537.79	1,59,390.34	1,40,123.40
Profit before Tax	9,743.27	7,451.17	29,857.09	32,482.63
Profit after Tax	7,816.87	6,039.83	22,868.30	24,834.05
Total Comprehensive Income	7,387.97	6,487.50	22,436.40	25,281.92

For Jagran Prakashan Limited
Sd/-
Mahendra Mohan Gupta
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Date: 30.05.2023
Place: Kolkata

James Warren Tea Limited
Registered Office: 2, The Park, New Park, Bhatinda, Punjab-151003 Ph: 0166-227222
CIN: L20133PB1997PLC000547

NOTICE OF 28th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION
Notice is hereby given that the Twenty Eighth (28th) Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Thursday, June 22, 2023 at 2:30 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM.

The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with related rules and issued thereunder from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these Audited Financial Results (including figures for all periods) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
There are no discontinued operations in the Equity Shares.
This is an extract of the detailed financial of the Quarter/Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial of the Quarter/Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.jwarrentea.com.
Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped, if required to ensure consistency and comparability.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 0301314319

DCB BANK LIMITED
Notice is hereby given that the Twenty Eighth (28th) Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Thursday, June 22, 2023 at 2:30 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM.

The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with related rules and issued thereunder from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these Audited Financial Results (including figures for all periods) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
There are no discontinued operations in the Equity Shares.
This is an extract of the detailed financial of the Quarter/Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial of the Quarter/Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.dcbbank.com.
Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped, if required to ensure consistency and comparability.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 0301314319

DCB BANK LIMITED
Shareholders of DCB Bank Limited are requested to read the following information carefully:

1. Self-attested copy of your PAN Card;
2. Original uncopied cancelled cheques held where you are maintaining your active bank account;
3. Self-attested copy of your Passport/ Author Card/Identity Card/BILLFAX statement in case there is any change in your address. Kindly note that pursuant to abovementioned SEBI circular it has become mandatory for shareholders holding shares of the Bank in physical form to furnish PAN, KYC details, e-mail Address with the Code, e-mail address, mobile number, bank account details and nomination details by holders of securities and has extended the deadline for submission of documents to the RIT, 2023.
Effective from October 1, 2023, in absence of these details uploaded with the Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) any service request or complaints received from the Members will not be processed by the RTA. In the absence of such details, the RTA will be unable to provide the services to the Members. It is requested to get the above mentioned details submitted to the RTA as soon as possible. The above information is for the information of the Members. In view of the above, the shareholders in physical mode are advised to submit the necessary details for updating to the RTA, as soon as possible. The details are to be submitted to the RTA on the website of the RTA at: https://web.dcbbank.com/kyc-downloads.html and on the website of the Bank at: https://www.dcbbank.com/register-as-a-shareholder-of-dcb-bank-limited.
1. Form ISR - (Request for registration/PAN KYC details or changes/ updation);
2. Form ISR-2 (Confirmation of Signature of shareholder by their parent);
3. Form ISR-13 (Verification form).

Demat Holding: Contact your Depository Participant (DP) and register your e-mail address, mobile number and e-mail ID with your DP. You are requested to forward the following documents to the RIT, 2023:
1. Form ISR-1 (Request for registration/PAN KYC details or changes/ updation);
2. Form ISR-2 (Confirmation of Signature of shareholder by their parent);
3. Form ISR-13 (Verification form).

Dividend and the Record Date:
The Board of Directors of the Bank at its meeting held on 28th May 2023 have recommended a dividend of Rs. 1.25 per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended on March 31, 2023.
The record date for determining eligibility of members entitled to receive the dividend is 15th June 2023. If approved by the shareholders of the Bank at the 28th AGM on June 15, 2023, the dividend will be paid to those members whose names are registered in the Register of Members of the Bank as on the record date. The dividend will be paid to the members whose names are registered in the Register of Members of the Bank as on the record date. The dividend will be paid to the members whose names are registered in the Register of Members of the Bank as on the record date. The dividend will be paid to the members whose names are registered in the Register of Members of the Bank as on the record date.
Tax on Dividend:
Members are also requested to note that pursuant to the provisions of the Finance Act, 2020, the Bank would be required to deduct tax at source (TDS) on dividend. If approved by the shareholders of the Bank at the 28th AGM on June 15, 2023, the dividend will be paid to those members whose names are registered in the Register of Members of the Bank as on the record date. The dividend will be paid to the

